TP

B
PKS

Mistrovstvi Prahy — MP1 - 2009/10

Zpravodajc. 29

KK Konstruktiva D - AC Sparta Praha A 6:10 250%25 27.04.
TJ Astra ZM A - PSK Union Praha B 8:8 2432-2388 27.04.
KK Konstruktiva D - TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy A 241 2519-2537 29.04.
SK Meteor Praha A - TJ Sokol VrSovice C 14:2 2@464 27.04.
PSK Union Praha A - TJ Praga Praha A 8:8 2496-2527 28.04.
AC Sparta Praha A - TJ Sokol Rudna A 12:4 25308245 26.04.
TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy B - VSTIFS A 10:6 240862 27.04.
TJ Sokol VrSovice B - PSK Union Praha B 13:3 22337 29.04.
SK Rapid Praha A TJ Astra ZM A 12:4 2554-2465 26.04.
Tabulka:
1. TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy A 27 19 1 7 281:151 B6 39
2. VSTIFSA 27 17 1 9 254:178 2460 35
3. SK Meteor Praha A 28 16 3 9 252:196 2452 35
4. TJAstraZM A 27 16 2 9 241:191 2462 34
5. TJ Sokol VrSovice B 27 15 2 10 236:196 2470 32
6. TJ Praga Praha A 28 15 1 12 240:208 2367 31
7. KK Konstruktiva D 27 14 2 11 239:193 2477 30
8. SK Rapid Praha A 27 13 1 13 220:212 2433 27
9. PSK Union Praha A 27 11 1 15 199:233 2438 23
10. AC Sparta Praha A 28 11 1 16 197:251 2429 23
11. TJ Sokol Rudna A 27 10 1 16 202:230 2429 21
12. TJ Sokol VrSovice C 27 10 1 16 184:248 2374 21
13. TJ Sokol Zizkov A 27 10 0 17 185:247 2404 20
14. PSK Union Praha B 27 8 4 15 180:252 2407 20
15. TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy B 27 8 1 18 154:278 32 17
OdloZeny zapas 26 kola:
KK Konstruktiva D 2505 6:10 2562 AC Sparta Praha A
BARCHANEK Petr 438 2:0 427 DUBSKY Martin
SAROVEC Ondej 437 2:0 415 VIKTORIN Miroslav
MACA Vojtéch 377 0:2 380 RADA Véclav
STRELBA Ondiej 376 0:2 428 KLEMENT Miroslav
OSTATNICKY Michal 408 0:2 444 NEUMAJER Petr
TEPLICANEC Petr 469 2:0 468 KIIKA Vaclav
Dohravany zapas 27 kola:
TJAstraZM A 2432 8:8 2388 PSK Union Praha B
DRYAK Jaroslav 396 0:2 422 WLEK Ivan
SEIDL Petr 398 0:2 403 POLANSKY Lubo3
DOLEZAL Tomas 395 0:2 400 ALTMANN i
RUSIN Frantisek 422 2:0 383 SOUKUP Lubo3
VESELY Daniel 423 2:0 376 FRANC Michal
SVEDA Marek 398 0:2 404 PYTLIK Jakub
KK Konstruktiva D 2519 2:14 2537 TJ Sokol Admira K obylisy A
BARCHANEK Petr 428 0:2 438 KASPARidi
BABIK Andrej 411 0:2 433 CHUDOBA Lubomir
SAROVEC Ondej 416 0:2 452 ZITEK Jaroslav
MACA Vojtéch 415 0:2 433 KROUZEL Ladislav
TEPLICANEC Petr 456 2:0 386 KOHOUT Vladimir
OSTATNICKY Michal 393 0:2 395 CERVINKA Pavel

Josef Kuera,Featekova 540, 181 00 Praha 8, tel./fax zam.: 2227112
mobil: 77 610 283, e-mail: jkucera@centrum.cz



SK Meteor Praha A 2657 14:2 2464 TJ Sokol VrSovice C

NEDBAL Arnost 442 2:0 383 VAVRA Lukas
FIREK Petr 463 2:0 422 KREJZA Antonin
BARCAL Zdersk 437 0:2 445 MIKULASEK Milan
KUCERA Josef 429 2:0 426 STRNAD Vladimir
TESAR Josef 443 2:0 411 WEK Ladislav
NOVOTNY Jii 443 2:0 377 RICHTER Libor

PSK Union Praha A 2496 8:8 2527 TJ Praga Praha A

RUNTSCH Jii 413 2:0 411 SKALICKY Pavel
KANTNER Pavel 417 2:0 398 PERGLER Jan
MEZEK Pavel 391 0:2 435 KASPAR Petr
SEDLACEK Karel 428 2:0 418 PYTLIK Ludvik
BOUCHAL VAclav 413 0:2 437 KASPAR Rostislav
DUDYCHA Ctirad ml. 434 2:0 428 KASPAR David

AC Sparta Praha A 2530 12:4 2453 TJ Sokol Rudna A

VIKTORIN Miroslav 413 2:0 393 PTENIK Martin
DVORAK Antonin 414 0:2 435 VILIMEK Ji
RADA VAaclav 409 0:2 414 NOVOTNY Karel
KLEMENT Miroslav 425 2:0 413 TUREEK Frantisek
NEUMAJER Petr 446 2:0 403 MACHULKA Lubo$
KLICKA Vaclav 423 2:0 395 BEREZRV Martin

TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy B 2408 10:6 2362 VSTJFS A

KLIMENT Michal 393 0:2 400 KOCMICH Lubo$
CISAR Vaclav 402 2:0 346 JAHELKA Pavel
VOJTISEK Vojgch 398 0:2 415 VEJVODA Adam
CISAR Josef 372 0:2 448 PISKZEK Jiii
KRCMA Jaroslav 419 2:0 373 KOCHANEK Miroslav
KOVAC Marian 424 2:0 380 VEJVODA Milan

TJ Sokol VrSovice B 2405 13:3 2337 PSK UnionPraha B

SAHULA Jindtich 422 2:0 324 SOUKUP Lubo$
PAZDERA Milan 340 0:2 412 VCEK Ivan
ZAHRADKA Ladislav 450 2:0 434 ALTMANN Ji
VEVERKA Petr (¥) 364 2:0 360 MORAVEC Pavel
BOHAC Antonin 405 1:1 405 PYTLIK Jakub
BOHAC Martin 424 2:0 402 POLANSKY Lubo$

stiidani: od 51. hodu: VEVERKA Petr + STEINDL Ivo

SK Rapid Praha A 2554 12:4 2465 TJAstraZM A

PUDIL FrantiSek 434 2:0 399 VESELY Daniel
POKORNY Josef 410 2:0 397 DRYAK Jaroslav
HOFMAN Jii 429 2:0 414 DOLEZAL Tomas
POSEJPAL Vaclav 440 2:0 373 SEIDL Petr
SRSHE Antonin 411 0:2 436 FIALA Radek
VALTA Petr 430 0:2 446 SVEDA Marek

Starty nahradnik G:
2. start: DUBSKY Martin (Sparta, 11628), KELBA Ondiej (Konstruktiva D, 01296), MACHULKA Lubo3

(Rudnd, 16819) )
1. start: MORAVEC Pavel (Union B, 19961), SKALICKY Pavel (ja 16066)




Pofadi jednotlive :
jméno hee

. TEPLCANEC Petr

. SAROVEC Ontkj

. KASPAR Rostislav

. KOCMICH Lubo3

. KLICKA Véclav
. SKOUDLIN Jan
. MORA Radek

10. NEDBAL Arnost
11. NEUMAJER Petr
12. MASEK Karel

13. VEJVODA Adam
14. MIKULASEK Milan
15. SVEDA Marek

16. ALTMANN Jiii

17. PUDIL FrantiSek

18. ZAHRADKA Ladislav

19. BOHAC Martin
20. BARCAL Zdersk
21. DITTRICH David

22. POSEJPAL Véclav

23. KOVAC Marian
24. FIALA Radek

25. OSTATNICKY Michal

26. NOVOTNY Karel
27. PISKACEK Jitf
28. SEIDL Petr

29. VEVERKA Petr
30. DROZEN Ji

31. VEJVODA Milan
32. CERVINKA Pavel
33. SAHULA Jindich
34, BARCHANEK Petr
35. FIREK Petr

36. BEREZNEV Martin
37. ROUBAL Voj&ch
38. SMEJKAL Martin
39. KASPAR Jii

40. HOFMAN Jii

41. SEDLACEK Karel
42. VALTA Petr

43. VESELY Daniel
44. VLCEK Ivan

45. ZIiTEK Jaroslav

46. TUREEK Frantisek

47. KASPAR Petr

48. VIKTORIN Miroslav

49. KRCMA Jaroslav
50. RUNTSCH Ji
51. NOVOTNY Jii

52. DUDYCHA Ctirad ml.

53. BOUCHAL Véaclav
54. STEINDL Ivo
55. BOHAC Antonin

56. CHUDOBA Lubomir

57. DOLEZAL Tomas
58. RUSIN Frantisek
59. KANTNER Pavel
60. VOJTISEK Vojéch

61. KOCHANEK Miroslav

62. VAVRA Lukas

63. DRYAK Jaroslav
64. POLANSKY Lubo3
65. TESAR Josef

66. JAHELKA Pavel
67. PYTLIK Ludvik
68. PYTLIK Jakub

69. VILIMEK Jiii

VSETE KA Miloslav

. KROUZEL Ladislav

druzstvo
Konstruktiva D
Konstruktiva D
Praga
VSTJ
Zizkov
Sparta
VrSovice C
Rudna
Admira A
Meteor
Sparta
Admira A
VSTJ
VrSovice C
Astra
Union B
Rapid A
VrSovice B
VrSovice B
Meteor
Union B
Rapid A
Admira B
Astra
Konstruktiva D
Rudna
VST
Astra
VrSovice B
Zizkov
VSTJ
Admira A
VrSovice B
Konstruktiva D
Meteor
Rudnéa
Rapid A
VrSovice C
Admira A
Rapid A
Union A
Rapid A
Astra
Union B
Admira A
Rudna
Praga
Sparta
Admira B
Union A
Meteor
Union A
Union A
VrSovice B
VrSovice B
Admira A
Astra
Astra
Union A
Admira B
VSTJ
VrSovice C
Astra
Union B
Meteor
VST
Praga
Union B
Rudna

etk
446,4
433,5
426,7
425,3
425,0
424,3
422,8
421,9
421,4
421,1
420,9
420,1
419,6
419,1
418,8
418,5
418,4
417,5
417,1
416,9
416,3
416,2
415,9
415,6
415,4
415,1
414,6
413,8
413,3
413,3
413,0
413,0
4129
412,6
412,1
411,8
411,7
411,5
411,5
411,5
411,3
411,0
410,8
410,7
410,0
409,9
409,8
409,7
408,9
407,4
407,3
406,9
406,6
405,8
405,8
405,5
404,6
404,4
404,3
403,9
403,6
403,4
403,2
402,5
401,5
401,1
399,9
399,7
399,1

piné
293,5
293,8
286,3
288,3
288,0
282,9
2943
287,8
288,7
2834
2911
287,0
291,1
287,6
290,7
285,6
289,9
289,2
293,0
289,6
284,3
290,4
287,5
285,3
2854
2829
285,7
283,4
281,4
288,9
283,2
284,2
289,9
285,5
284,1
286,0
283,8
285,6
284,3
283,9
287,7
288,6
285,1
279,5
279,6
289,1
280,1
286,5
282,8
280,0
280,8
278,6
282,8
2849
284,4
282,7
282,5
279,3
278,9
280,7
278,6
283,3
2744
279,1
280,2
282,3
274,1
275,7
281,7

dorazka  chyby pokuz. maximum
152,9 2,0 13/ (512)
139,7 49 11/13 7046
140,4 2,2 13/ (468)
136,9 5,1 12/13 (460)
136,9 42 12/12 76
141,4 3,2 13/13 477
128,5 560/13 (459)
134,2 4,7 10/13 1)(46
132,7 4,012 /13 (465)
137,7 51 13&/ (465)
129,8 58 12/ (452)
133,1 4,6 /118 (453)
128,5 43 13/1 (459)
1315 ,15 11/13 (464)
128,1 6,0 13/1 (456)
132,9 48 11/13 (451)
128,5 6,80/13 (467)
128,3 5,7 12/12 (450)
124,1 51 11/12 5%
127,2 6,0 12/13 (463)
132,0 3,9 /18 (460)
125,8 52 /13 (475)
128,4 58 11/12 (431
130,3 4,8 13/13 (468)
a8 4,4 12/13 (463)
132,2 48 13/ (441)
128,9 50 13/13 (450)
130,5 5,4 13/13 (444)
131,9 591/12 (438)
124,4 6,3 12/12 (469)
129,8 4,6 1B/ (454)
128,8 5,7 13/13 (453)
123,0 7,3 11/12 (485)
127,1 55 12/13 (453)
128,1 52 12/13 (508)
125,8 8,7 11/13 (447)
127,9 6,9 11/13 (462)
126,0 64, 9/13 (428)
127,2 53 12/13 (448)
127,6 6,3 13/13 (470)
123,6 6,7 12/12 (na4
122,3 74 1B/1 (458)
125,7 49 19/ (467)
131,2 56 11/13 (453)
130,4 5,412 /13 (452)
120,8 7,6 9/13 X442
129,6 5,3 13/13 (440)
123,2 6,412 /13 (458)
126,1 6,1 12/12 (450)
127,4 6,3 11/12 (454)
126,5 6,0 13/13 (451)
128,4 7,111/12 (441)
123,8 6,1 /12 (438)
121,0 7,0 2/12 (454)
121,4 6,9 10/12 448
122,8 5,811/13 (433)
1221 7,0 1B/ (457)
125,1 6,6 /12 (450)
125,4 6,9 /12 (450)
123,3 6,56 11/12 (440)
125,0 4,6 /1B (448)
120,0 76 /13 472)
128,8 6,0 13/ (454)
123,3 6,31/13 (451)
121,4 6,7 12/13 (484)
118,9 6,7 1B/ (449)
125,8 59 13/ (433)
123,9 6,8 /13 (424)
117,4 8,6 10/13 (437)



70.
71.
72.
73.
74.
75.
76.
77.
78.
79.
80.
81.
82.
83.
84.
85.
86.
87.
88.

DVORAK Antonin
PTACNIK Martin
KONVALINA Jiii
KUCERA Josef
MACA Vojtéch
ADAMEC Josef
PERGLER Jan
KLEMENT Miroslav
CISAR Vaclav
KOHOUT Vladimir
SOUKUP Lubo3
HARTINA Petr
KREJZA Antonin
BARTALOS Evzen
SRSHK Antonin
FRANC Michal
CISAR Josef
KLIMENT Michal
VAVRINEC Tomas
BRVENIK Petr
PRIBYL Bohumil
POLAK Lubo$
LUKAS Martin
KASPAR David
MEZEK Pavel
DOCEKAL Jiif
PLATIL Jan
SMEJKAL Jaroslav
PROCHAZKA Robert
SCHUSTER Ivan
SAFARIK Ludek
PODHOLA Martin
NOVAK Pavel
SKALICKY Pavel
RENGER Miroslav
RUZEK Ladislav
KLUGANOST Vit
HYBS Karel

VANA Pavel
KNOLL David
VAJC Vladislav
MACHULKA Lubo3
BABIK Andrej
CEPL Zdenk
BACHOR Vlastimil
FREMR Martin
MANSFELD Jif
PAZDERA Milan
RYS Bohumil
SEBEK Miloslav
POKORNY Josef
MORAVEC Petr
PAVLICEK Pavel
ZAHRADKA Bedfich
MARES Stanislav
VANA Jan
BOHUSLAV Miroslav
KELLER Tomas
KOUREK Jaroslav
DUBSKY Martin
KOTAPIS Jaroslav
BOK Jaromir

VONDRACEK Frantigek

VOKAC Martin
BUBENICEK Karel
EDER Pavel
MESANY Karel
STRELBA Ondiej
STRNAD Bohumil
HAMPL Vitéslav
KOSCO Peter

Sparta
Rudna
Zizkov
Meteor
Konstruktiva D
Praga
Praga
Sparta
Admira B
Admira A
Union B
Sparta
VrSovice C
Zizkov
Rapid A
Union B
Admira B
Admira B
VrSovice C
Zizkov
Admira B
VrSovice C
Zizkov
Praga
Union A
Meteor
Zizkov
Union A
VrSovice C
Admira A
Meteor
Rapid A
Union A
Praga
ZiZkov
VrSovice C
Praga
Konstruktiva D
Zizkov
VSTJ
Konstruktiva D
Rudnéa
Konstruktiva D
Sparta
Rudnéa
Union A
Union A
VrSovice B
Rudna
Sparta
Rapid A
Union A
Sparta
Rapid A
Rapid A
Konstruktiva D
Admira B
Rudna
Praga
Sparta
Union A
Rudna
Konstruktiva D
Admira B
Zizkov
Rapid A
Zizkov
Konstruktiva D
Zizkov
Rapid A
Rudna

398,1
397,8
397,1
395,8
395,4
3954
393,4
393,3
392,9
391,6
388,3
388,1
386,0
383,7
383,4
378,3
377,6
374,1
373,4
432,3
432,0
427,0
424,6
424.6
421,8
420,0
418,0
417,3
416,4
413,3
413,0
413,0
4123
411,0
411,0
410,8
410,0
410,0
409,2
408,3
407,0
406,0
405,7
405,0
403,5
403,0
403,0
402,2
402,0
401,8
400,5
400,0
399,7
399,0
399,0
398,9
398,0
398,0
398,0
397,5
396,3
396,0
395,3
395,0
394,8
394,5
393,9
393,0
392,0
392,0
391,0

279,0
279,2
279,1
2741
2814
2739
280,8
277,5
279,2
277,0
275,2
278,7
274,5
268,0
270,1
268,3
270,8
264,7
264,6
297.8
291,0
294,0
289,9
292,2
287,8
305,0
298,0
295,3
287,0
279,7
270,0
282,0
283,0
282,0
289,0
283,0
274,0
276,0
285,8
276,7
275,0
282,0
283,3
286,5
278,0
286,0
299,0
283,6
289,0
280,5
276,4
277,0
272,3
278,0
289,0
278,8
270,0
283,0
291,0
279,0
289,7
283,0
285,5
281,0
2741
270,0
2742
265,3
278,0
2815
283,1

119,1
118,6
118,0
121,6
114,0
121,5

112,6

115,8
113,7
114,6

113,1

109,3

1115

115,8
113,3
110,0
106,8
109,4

108,8
134,5

141,0

133,0
134,7

132,4
134,0
115,0
120,0

122,0

129,5

133,7
143,0
131,0
129,3
129,0
122,0
127.,8
136,0
134,0
123,3
131,7

132,0
124,0
122,4
118,55
125,5
117,0

104,0
118,6

113,0

121,3

124,0
123,0

127,3
121,0

110,0
120,1
128,0

115,0

107,0

118,5

106,7

113,0

109,8
114,0
120,7

1245
119,7
127,8
114,0
110,5

107,9

78 11/13 5§43
73 12/13 (421)
6,4 11/12 (461)
79 13/13 (448)
93 10/13  9M3
77 1211 (442)
9,3 10/13(438)
8,012 /13 (467)
83 12/12 431
9,010/ 13 (411)
96 /13 (455)
10,2 18/  (438)
8,90/13 (423)
93 /12 (417)
92 12/13 (417)
106 1B/  (425)
101 11/12 Y437
10,611/ 12 (422)
10,2 9/13 (403)
73 3/12 3%
70 1/12 3@
30 1B/  (427)
29 6/12 (463)
46 7113 47)4
41 5/12 (445)
70 1/13 (420)
50 1/12 1§
6,5 /12 (446)
57 /18 (453)
48  2/13 (428)
53 3/13 (425)
30 B/l (413)
6,0 3/12 (418)
40 1/13 (411)
70  1/12 (411)
62 B/l (442)
45 2/13 (432)
50 /1B (410)
73 2/12 (426)
53 3/13 @2
07, 1/13 (407)
65 2/13 409
75 183 (444)
103 4/13 (440)
50 2/13 413)
50 1/12 403)
120 1/12 (403)
73 T (445)
100 1/13 Y402
6,0 4/13 (447)
6,2 8/13 (478)
6,0 2/12 409
48 2/13 (426)
6,0 2/13 (417)
80 2/1 (412)
82 8/13 462)
50 /12 (398)
11,0 1/13 98)3
100 3/1 (398)
55 2/13 (427)
8,0 /12 (432)
70 1/13 )39
8,8 /13 (429)
30 1/12 (395)
84 7/12 (428)
75 2/13 939
65 7/12 (443)
73 3/13 25
100  2/12 (399)
75 2/13 (395)
102 8/13 (433)



GEBR Josef
PICHL Petr
EDLMANN Bohumil
RYNES Véaclav
STRNAD Vladimir
PECHA Tomas
DVORAK Milan
KOCI Martin
KOMORNIK Milan
RADA Véclav
KRACMER Ladislav
HLOM David
JELINEK Martin
LANKAS Jiif
JAKUBIK Pavel
GLAS Richard
KOVAR Martin
JANOUSEK Pavel
KUNES Tomas
LUKAS Jan
FIKEJZL Vit
TENCAR JH
SMEKAL Tomas
MORAVEC Pavel
VACHA Jan
VILIMOVSKY Jiti
KRIVAN Josef
RICHTER Libor

NejblizSi zapasy:

Zizkov
Praga
Meteor
Sparta
VrSovice C
Admira B
Rudna
VSTJ
Praga
Sparta
Union A
Rudna
Praga
Sparta
Union A
VSTJ
Praga
Praga
VSTJ
Praga
Sparta
VSTJ
Praga
Union B
Sparta
VrSovice C
Zizkov
VrSovice C

391,0
390,5
390,0
389,0
388,0
386,0
385,0
384,7
383,4
382,7
381,8
379,8
379,0
376,0
373,5
373,5
373,0
373,0
368,5
367,5
363,0
362,5
360,0
360,0
350,5
347,0
311,0
277,7

285,0
258,0
260,5
283,0
275,3
276,8
281,0
281,3
273,2
269,5
264,5
273,8
268,3
270,5
261,0
262,5
269,0
2740
260,5
2615
257,0
253,5
252,0
268,0
259,0
268,0
216,7
212,0

106,0
132,5
129,5
106,0
112,7
109,3
104,0
103,3
110,12
113,2
117,3
106,0
110,8
105,5
112,5
111,0
104,0
99,0
108,0
106,0
106,0
109,0
108,0
92,0
91,5
79,0
94,3
65,7

11,0
8,5

13,0
9,4
10,8
17,0
10,3
7,6
7,2
8,3
12,2
8,6
14,5
8,3
9,3
9,0
14,0
115
9,5
12,0
4,5
12,0
17,0
18,5
16,0
14,3
19,2

1/12  1)39
1/13 Y406
231 (403)
1/13 (389)
| B3 (438)
4112 (432)
1713 (385)
3/13 (411)

5/13 (465)
4/13 454
6/12  3Q4
6/13  0j42
2/13 (406)
1/13 (377)
2/12 (417)
2/13  6f38
1/13 (373)
1/13 (373)
2/13  84)3
2/13 X369
1/13 (363)
2/13 (384)
1/13 (370)
1/13 (360)
1/13 Y352
1/13 (347)
3/12 (B79
&/1 (377)

30. kolo

06.05.10 ¢t 17:00 TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy A - SK Rapid Praha A
07.05.10 pa 17:30 TJ Astra ZM A - TJ Sokol VrSovice B

06.05.10 ¢t 17:30  PSK Union Praha B - TJ Sokol Admira Kobylisy B
06.05.10 ¢t 18:00 VSTIFS A - TJ Sokol Zizkov A

06.05.10 ¢ 17:30  TJ Sokol Rudna A - PSK Union Praha A
05.05.10 st 18:00  TJ Sokol VrSovice C - KK Konstruktiva D



